Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200°	Recordation OF COMMERCE Valued State of Parent and Trademark Office
10-20-20	SHEET (007 25 2010 3
10/25/10	5th Floor
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 10360973	3ched documents stricts new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: OECO, LLC
PNC Bank, National Association	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4607 S. E. INTERNATIONAL WAY
Execution Date(s)10/19/2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MILWAUKIE
Joint Research Agreement	State: OR
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 97222
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
∑ Other Patents Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1.)	1.) D348,045 LOW PROFILE TRANSFORMER
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Nadine McCrary	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:Mail Stop BR-YB58-01-M	7. 10 to 100 (6) 6) 1(1.2 1(1) to 6.11) 4 <u>40</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: C750 Miller Dd	X Enclosed
Street Address: 6750 Miller Rd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Brecksville	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip#4141	
Phone Number: _440-546-7427	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 440-546-7352	
Email Address: nadine.mccrary@pnc.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Nadine Mc Ca	10/19/2010 Date
Signature	T () who are fraction including cover
Nadine McCrary Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0243